OP \$90.00 28771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES		07/06/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
GERMANY GMBH		07/06/2009	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	49 Spring Street	
City:	Newnan	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30263	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2877125	POLYZENE
Registration Number:	2910378	POLYZENIX
Registration Number:	2916016	THE SURFACE MAKES THE DIFFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045331.813US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Woldow

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0001

900138588

Signature:	/SW/
Date:	07/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademar#page1.tif source=Trademar#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT : CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

(through assignment from CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES GERMANY GMBH)

MARK: POLYZENE

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,877,125

REGISTRATION DATE : August 24, 2004

MARK : POLYZENIX

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,910,378

REGISTRATION DATE : December 14, 2004

MARK : THE SURFACE MAKES THE DIFFERENCE

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,916,016

REGISTRATION DATE : January 4, 2005

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES GERMANY GMBH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany, with a principal place of business located at Soflinger Str. 100, 89077, Ulm, Germany is the owner of the above listed trademarks, which are the subject of United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2,877,125, 2,910,378 and 2,916,016 and is the owner of all rights, titles, and interests in and to said marks and in and to said United States Trademark Registrations; and;

WHEREAS, CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES, INC., a Corporation of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 49 Spring Street, Newnan, Georgia, 30263,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0003

United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks, said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES GERMANY GMBH, does hereby assign unto CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES, INC. all rights, titles and interests in and to said marks and its United States Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, effective as of the date below.

CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES GERMANY GMBH does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES, INC. all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the said marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES GERMANY GMBH

Date: July 6, 2009

Signature:

Name:

Thomas A. Gordy

Title:

Managing Director

#341767

RECORDED: 07/14/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0004